
90% FEDERAL 

10% STATE 

CODE TOTAL 
COOK 

ITEM UNIT 005 
NO. QUANTITY 

ROADWAY 

21101645 TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 12" SQYD 111 106.00 

25000210 SEEDING, CLASS 2A ACRE 0.13 0.11 

25000400 NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT POUND 2.88 2.40 

25000600 POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT POUND 2.88 2.40 

25100630 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET SQYD 300 300 

28000510 INLET FILTERS EACH 12 12.00 

31102000 SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE C CU YD 5.60 5.60 

44001980 CONCRETE BARRIER REMOVAL FOOT 214 214

44004250 PAVED SHOULDER REMOVAL SQYD 164 164.00 

44200990 CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE I, 12 INCH SQYD 9 9.00 

44200994 CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE II, 12 INCH SQYD 81 81.00 

63000001 STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE A, 6 FOOT POSTS FOOT 260 260.00 

63100045 TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 2 EACH 2 2.00 

63100167 TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 1, (SPECIAL) TANGENT) EACH 1 1

63700805 CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION FOOT 40 40.00 
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90% FEDERAL 

10% STATE 

CODE TOTAL 
COOK 

ITEM UNIT 005 
NO. QUANTITY 

ROADWAY 

72900200 METAL POST- TYPE B FOOT 70 70 

73300100 OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE - SPAN, TYPE I-A (4'-0" X 4'-6") FOOT 189 189 

73300200 OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE - SPAN, TYPE II-A (4' -6" X 5'-3") FOOT 210 210 

73300300 OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE - SPAN, TYPE Ill-A (5'-0" X 7'-0") FOOT 186 186 

73400200 DRILLED SHAFT CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS CU YD 224 224 

78000200 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" FOOT 20,400 20400 

78000600 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12" FOOT 120 120 

78004625 PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE D - STANDARD - LINE 5" FOOT 5,400 5400 

78011030 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 6" FOOT 5,400 5400 

78200011 BARRIER WALL REFLECTORS, TYPE C EACH 96 96 

78300202 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - WATER BLASTING SQFT 24,650 24650 

80400100 ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION EACH 8 7

80400200 ELECTRIC UTILITY SERVICE CONNECTION L SUM 1 -

81028200 UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 2" DIA. FOOT 4,288 -

81028750 UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, COILABLE NONMETALLIC CONDUIT, 2"DIA. FOOT 14,950 -
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1" = 50' 69

INTELLIGENT TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS
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94/41 COOK/LAKE
DEVICE SCHEDULE
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WIRELESS DETECTIONREPEATERS

STANDARD
ANTENNA

STANDARD

ANTENNA

LONG RANGE
TOTAL

TOTALS:

45

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

53

1

1

1

2

2

1

2

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

2

1

2

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

102

0

1

0

5

5

0

7

2

0

4

0

4

0

4

4

0

6

0

0

4

3

2

3

2

2

0

0

4

4

5

3

3

0

0

1

3

4

1

0

1

0

3

3

7

2

13

0

0

0

1

1

0

1

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

2

0

11

0

0

0

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

0

1

0

1

0

1

1

NUMBER

DRAWING
CABINET

UNIT

EXTENSION

CAB-ED-017

CAB-ED-016

CAB-ED-015

CAB-ED-014A

CAB-ED-014

CAB-ED-013A

CAB-ED-013

CAB-ED-012A

CAB-ED-012

CAB-ED-011B

CAB-ED-011

CAB-ED-010

CAB-ED-009A

CAB-ED-009

CAB-ED-008B

CAB-ED-008A

CAB-ED-007B

CAB-ED-007

CAB-ED-006A

CAB-ED-006

CAB-ED-H24

CAB-ED-H23

CAB-ED-H22

CAB-ED-H21

CAB-ED-005A

CAB-ED-004A

CAB-ED-004

CAB-ED-E17

CAB-ED-E16

CAB-ED-E15

CAB-ED-E14

CAB-ED-003

CAB-ED-002B

CAB-ED-002A

CAB-ED-C10

CAB-ED-C9

CAB-ED-002

CAB-ED-C8

CAB-ED-001B

CAB-ED-001A

CAB-ED-001

CAB-ED-B5

CAB-ED-B4

CAB-ED-B3

CAB-ED-B2

45

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

TOTALS:

ITS-68

ITS-66

ITS-64

ITS-61

ITS-58

ITS-56

ITS-54

ITS-52

ITS-51

ITS-49

ITS-47

ITS-45

ITS-43

ITS-41

ITS-39

ITS-37

ITS-35

ITS-33

ITS-31

ITS-29

RMP-13

RMP-15

RMP-12

RMP-14

ITS-26

ITS-23

ITS-22

RMP-08

RMP-09

RMP-10

RMP-11

ITS-17

ITS-16

ITS-15

RMP-06

RMP-07

ITS-13

RMP-05

ITS-12

ITS-11

ITS-10

RMP-04

RMP-03

RMP-02

RMP-01

INTERFACE

CONTROLLER ATC

(RAMP METER)

ON RAMP

(SURVEILLANCE)

RAMP

(SURVEILLANCE)

MAINLINE

15

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

1

1

0

0

0

1

1

1

1

0

0

0

1

1

0

1

0

0

0

1

1

1

1

60

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

4

4

4

4

0

0

0

4

4

4

4

0

0

0

4

4

0

4

0

0

0

4

4

4

4

94

0

0

0

8

8

0

8

0

0

4

0

8

0

4

8

0

10

0

0

2

2

2

2

0

0

0

0

2

2

0

2

2

0

0

0

2

4

0

0

2

0

2

0

8

2

442

8

8

8

16

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

18

0

0

6

0

12

12

12

6

6

12

0

12

12

12

0

0

18

0

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

596

8

8

8

24

20

12

20

12

12

16

12

20

12

16

20

12

22

12

12

20

6

6

12

4

12

12

12

12

12

16

6

14

12

12

4

6

22

4

12

14

12

18

16

24

18

RADIO

9/5/2024 2

2

Scott.Pearce
Typewritten Text
REVISED SHEET 9/10/2024

Scott.Pearce
DELTA 2



Scott.Pearce
Typewritten Text
REVISED SHEET 9/11/2024

Scott.Pearce
DELTA 2

Scott.Pearce
Rectangle

Scott.Pearce
Typewritten Text
2

Scott.Pearce
Typewritten Text
2

Scott.Pearce
Polygon

Scott.Pearce
DELTA 2



H

H

H

F
O

S
T

E
R
 A

V
E

I-94 WB TO FOSTER AVE

F
O
S
T
E
R
 A

V
E
 T

O
 I
-9
4
 W

B

C

J

J
J

J

C
C

C
V

E

J

C

 

 

 

1

I

WWD-01

FOSTER AVE OFF RAMP

MPK

MPK

CRH

208

1" = 20'

109

62V17

94/41 FAP 0346 23 SIGN COOK

 -(2) 1/C NO. 10 (GRN) (I)

 -(4) 1/C NO. 10 (I)

2 IN. CNC (I)

75 FT.

 -1/C NO. 10 (GRN) (I)

 -(2) 1/C NO. 10 (I)

2 IN. GSC (I)

70 FT.

 -1/C NO. 10 (GRN) (I)

 -(2) 1/C NO. 10 (I)

2 IN. GSC (I)

70 FT.

 -1/C NO. 10 (GRN) (I)

 -(2) 1/C NO. 10 (I)

2 IN. CNC (I)

130 FT.

HDHH (I)

HDHH (I)

2/9/2024   1

WRONG WAY DETECTION PLAN

(SEE NOTE 2)

ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION

REMOVE ELECTRICAL SERVICE

(SEE SHEET RMP-05)

SERVICE TO FOSTER AVE. RAMP

 -CAT-6 CABLE (I)

1 IN. CNC (I)

120 FT.

 -(2) RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON (I)

 -WRONG WAY (MUTCD R5-1A) (1) 

 -WWDS REMOTE SIGN ASSEMBLY 

 -13' PEDESTAL POLE & FOUNDATION (I)

 -(2) RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON (I)

 -WRONG WAY (MUTCD R5-1A) (1) 

 -WWDS REMOTE SIGN ASSEMBLY 

 -13' PEDESTAL POLE (I) & FOUNDATION (I)

RAMP METER CABINET

PLANS

RAMP METER

*QUANTIFIED ON

HDHH
RAMP METER PLANS

*QUANTIFIED ON 

(1) 1/C NO. 2 (GRN)

(3) 1/C NO. 2

2 IN. CNC

405 FT.

M

*QUANTIFIED ON RAMP METER PLANS

ELECTRICAL SERVICE PEDESTAL

        FLASHING BEACON

 -(2) RECTANGULAR RAPID

 -WRONG WAY (MUTCD R5-1A) (I)

 -SIGN ASSEMBLY

 -WWDS REMOTE

FOUNDATION (I)

13' PEDESTAL POLE &

 -WWD VIDEO SENSOR

20' PEDESTAL POLE (I)

 -(2) RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON (I)

 -WRONG WAY (MUTCD R5-1A) (I)

 -WWDS REMOTE SIGN ASSEMBLY

 -(2) HD CAMERA (I)

 -WWD VIDEO SENSOR

 -CELLULAR MODEM (I)

 -POLE MOUNTED CABINET (I)

20' PEDESTAL POLE (I) & FOUNDATION

BASIS OF DESIGN ONLY. VENDOR PROVIDED SOLUTION MAY VARY.3.

ACTIVE WRONG WAY DETECTION SYSTEM (WWDS).

ELECTRICAL SERVICE UTILIZED FOR FOSTER RAMP METER AND 2.

SHALL BE PAID FOR AS ACTIVE WRONG WAY DETECTION SYSTEM (WWDS).

DESIGN ELEMENTS, INCLUDING CABLE, CONDUIT, POLES, AND FOUNDATIONS1.

NOTES: 3

3

3

3

9/10/2024 3
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SGN-18

CRH

CRH

CRH

208

NTS XX

127

62V17

94 COOK/LAKE

and cable connection location.
filed to bright metal at clamp
Anchor rod shall be ground or* **

for grounding*

Approved clamps

#5 s(E) at 12" o.c.

wire or cable

#6 copper

typ.

3'-0"

t
y
p
.

a

Number

Structure

Top

Elevation

Bottom

Elevation

Top

Elevation

Bottom

Elevation

Frames

Support

Pipe

cc

3
'-

9
"

F B

#
4
 
S

p
r
ia
l 
(E
) 

a
t
 
6
" 

p
it
c
h

¡

3'-0" #5 h(E) (Top and Bottom)

#5 h(E)

#5 s(E) 

Bar p(E)

1

20

1'-6" cc

M

1'-6"

#9 v(E) 

8'-0" 3'-0"

(Anchor rods not shown)

Location

¡ 

1

20

3'-0" Ø

2'-6"

3
'-

3
"

2'-8"

V
a
r
ie

s

2'-8"

V
a
r
ie

s

Left Foundation

B F

Right Foundation

B F

#9 v(E)

#4(E) bar spiral 

(Typical for 4 Shafts)

¡ 

6"Ø

8"Ø

7'-0"

7'-6"

8'-3"

9'-0"

9'-6"

cc M

s(E)

v(E)

m(E)

n(E)

p(E)

"2
11'-1

1'-3"

1'-6"

"2
17

"4
36

"2
15

h(E)

Bar

a/2a

10

Varies

48

30

28

8

#5

#5

#5

#7

#6

#9

SizeNumber

Varies

Varies

M less 4"

ShapeLength

#4 Bar Spiral - See Side Elevation

(4
'-

5
")

4
'-

3
"

Jt. filler, typ.

1" Preformed 

1
'-

1
0
" 

Construction Joint

Optional Bonded

are for 42" high barrier.

All dimensions in parenthesis

(3
'-

6
")

typ.

4 Bar p(E)

OS-A-3A, 4A or 6A)

(See sheet: 

spread footing foundation

Use anchor rod detail for

Structures Manual

 the depth given in the Sign2
1B = 

Each End

#5 s(E) 

h(E) 

10-#5 

at 12" o.c., typ.

#6 bar m(E) 

(Thread & Cap End)

Conduit for Sign Lighting

3" Ø Galvanized Steel

typ.

Top and Bottom

3 Hoops Minimum

Construction Joint

Bonded

Double Face, typ.

637001 Concrete Barrier,

Transition to Standard

typ.

a/2

Double Face, typ.

will be paid for as Concrete Barrier,

This Length of Barrier Transition

(Cu. Yds.)

Concrete

Class DS

A A

SIDE ELEVATION

SECTION A-A

PLAN

END VIEW

BAR m(E) BAR p(E) BAR s(E)

1", typ.

3" cl., typ.

t
y
p
.

6
"

(±
3
")

9
"

5", typ.

"), typ.2
1" (32

12

c
l.

2
"

2
'-

8
" 

(Sides and Top)

2" cl., min.

6"

B less 0'-5"

12'-0"

13'-6"

0'-11"

10'-0"

11'-3"

12'-0" 9"12"Ø

10"Ø

3'-5" (3'-7")

4'-3" (4'-5")

(2
'-

8
")
 

7
"

14'-0"

Filler, typ.

1" Preformed Joint

Shaft Concrete Foundations.

shall be included in Drilled

conduit, caps and clamps

7'-0".  Cost of rod, cable,

ground rod driven into ground

" Ø x 8'-0" copper weld4
3

t
y
p
.

3
" 

c
l.

3
"

4
"

4
"

3" cl.

line. Cost included in Drilled Shaft Concrete Foundation.

required on concrete surfaces above the lowest elevation 6" below finished ground

  A normal surface finish followed by a Concrete Sealer application will be 

erection of support column.

  Backfill shall be placed per Article 502 of Standard Specification and prior to

  Concrete shall be placed monolithically, without construction joints.

elevation without the Engineer's written permission.  

  Permanent metal forms or other shielding may not be left in place below that

entrance.

  No sonotubes or decomposable forms shall be used below the lower conduit

Operations for future reference.

"as-built" plans shall be prepared and submitted to the District Bureau of

modified.  If dimensions "B" or "F" are revised by more than 12" by the Contractor,

shall notify the Engineer to determine if the foundation dimensions need to be

  If the conditions encountered are different than those indicated, the Contractor

foundation dimensions shown will be the result of site specific designs.

other onditions are indicated, the boring data will be included in the plans and the

which must be determined by previous soil investigations at the jobsite.  When 

soils with an average Unconfined Compressive Strength (Qu) of at least 1.25 tsf,

  The foundation dimensions shown are based on the presence of mostly cohesive

NOTES:  

60" Existing Sewer

1
4
'

1
1
'

1'-6"

MIN

3'-0"

#7 n(E)

629.75 613.08 16'-8"

at 12" o.c.

#6 m(E), typ.

BAR LIST - EACH FOUNDATION

13'-0" 24.1

(Thread & Cap End)

Conduit for Sign Lighting

3" Ø Galvanized Steel

620.79 592.12 25'-0" 28'-8" 39.9

639.87 624.20 12'-0" 15'-8" 23.0

634.55 616.88 14'-0" 17'-8" 25.1

1

7

10

11

1S016I094L037.5-000

1S016I094L041.5-000

1S016U041R000.0-000

1S016I094L030.3-000

18

MEDIAN SUPPORT FOUNDATION DETAILS II

OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURES

*
 

V
a
r
ie

s

* Height of barrier assumed to be 3'-8"

2/9/2024
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NTS

32 41

5 6 7 8

+ -

1

2

3

4

7

6

5

10

9

8

13

12

11

16

15

14

19

18

17

22

21

20

25

24

23

28

27

26

31

30

29

32

NEUTRAL BUS

GROUND BUS

30A 15A 15A15A

DOOR SWITCH (TYP.)

(APPROX. 7 RU)

RECESSED POWER AUXILIARY PANEL

GFCI OUTLET

DUPLEX 3-PRONG

  BREAKERS

 -(3) 15A SECONDARY 

 -30A MAIN BREAKER

CIRCUIT BREAKERS

PANEL (24F)

FIBER OPTIC TERMINATION

LAYER 3 (NETWORK) SWITCH

NETWORK SWITCH POWER SUPPLY

DIN RAIL (2 RU)

ADJUSTABLE DEPTH

SLIDE-OUT LAPTOP SHELF

DIN RAIL (2 RU)

ADJUSTABLE DEPTH

TERMINAL BLOCKS

POWER MANAGEMENT

IP RELAY FOR REMOTE

POWER STRIP

DIN RAIL (2 RU)

ADJUSTABLE DEPTH

(IP RELAY POWER SUPPLY)

POWER CONVERTER

120VAC TO 24VDC

DEVICES

SUPPRESOR

SURGE 

AND

RFI FILTER 

OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

PAINTED YELLOW PER SECTION 851 

TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST SHALL BE 2. 

TRAFFIC.

MOUNTED TO FACE APPROACHING 

RIGHT SIDE SIGNAL HEAD SHALL BE 

BE MOUNTED TO FACE DRIVER. THE 

THE LEFT SIDE SIGNAL HEAD SHALL 1.

NOTES:

HIGH VOLTAGE

MODEL 206E
208

24 VDC

+ -

AC POWER

24 VDC

AC LINE AC POWER

5A SB 15A SB

EXPANSION MODULE

SFP NETWORK SWITCH

PROPOSED RAMP METER CABINET LAYOUT

 

 

 

 

  13

I

DET-13

MMK

MMK

JZ

2/9/2024

208

NTS 18

163

CCTV CAMERA CABINET RACK LAYOUT DETAIL

62V17

94 FAP 0346 23 SIGN COOK/LAKE

SIGNAL HEAD

E
D

G
E
 O

R
 P

A
V

E
M

E
N

T

F
A

C
E
 O

F
 C

U
R

B
 O

R
 

12' MIN
12' MIN

15A 15A 10A10A

LED CABINET LIGHT (TYP.)

STEEL L-BRACKET)

CABINET MOUNTED ON STAINLESS

WIRELESS SENSORS (SIDE OF

OMNI-DIRECTIONAL ANTENNA FOR

STOP
HERE

ON

RED

E
D

G
E
 O

R
 P

A
V

E
M

E
N

T

F
A

C
E
 O

F
 C

U
R

B
 O

R
 

FLASH CONTROLLER (4 RU)  24"x30"

 MUTCD R10-6a (R)

SIGN PANEL TYPE 1

(SEE NOTE 2)

10' PAINTED STEEL

TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST 

CENTERED ON TYPE A FOUNDATION

SQUARE CAST IRON GALVANIZED BASE

TOP OF FOUNDATION.

3" THREAD LENGTH SHALL EXTEND ABOVE 

6" THREAD LENGTH, 12" GALVANIZE LENGTH.

0.75" DIAMETER X 17" LENGTH ANCHOR BOLT,

GROUND CLAMP

NO. 6 GROUND CABLE

GROUNDING HOLE

DRILLED AND TAPPED

4
8
"

 FOUNDATION

CONCRETE

TYPE A 

 (SEE NOTE 1)

 2-SECTION POST MOUNTED

SIGNAL HEAD, LED 1-FACE,

1" BEVEL

FOUNDATION WITH GROUNDING BUSHING.

CONDUIT TO EXTEND 1" ABOVE TOP OF 

2.5" RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT. 

GROUND ROD

TO CONTROLLER

STOP
HERE

ON

RED

8
' M

IN
.  (T

Y
P
.)

GROUND ROD

3
0
" M

IN
.

POLE CAP, GALVANIZED STEEL (TYP.)

 24"x30"

 MUTCD R10-6a (L)

SIGN PANEL TYPE 1

FINISHED RAMP SURFACE

7' MIN (TYP.)

4.5' MIN (TYP.)

TYPICAL RAMP METERING PEDESTAL POLE LAYOUT

CONTROLLER, LINUX ATC (4 RU)

CONNECT

PR. WIRELESS DETECTOR IN-CABINET

RADIO

PR. WIRELESS DETECTOR IN-CABINET

ISOLATOR (SEE NOTE 3)

PR. WIRELESS DETECTOR IN-CABINET

PROCESSOR MODULE

PR. WIRELESS DETECTOR IN-CABINET

2
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